South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:28:26 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*3534 (Rat #0403, Act #0376 of 1988) General Bill, By J.D. Bradley, Boan and J.W. McLeod
Similar (S 1040)

A Bill to amend Section 38-77-30, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to definitions for purposes of automobile
insurance, so as to define "individual private passenger automobile" for these purposes, and to provide that specialized
insurers may not cede risks to and does not recoup losses of the Reinsurance Facility and may be excused from the merit
rating plan and the classification and territorial plans upon approval of the Commissioner.-amended title

01/14/88
01/14/88
01/27/88
02/04/88
02/09/88
02/10/88
02/11/88
02/11/88
02/23/88
02/24/88
02/24/88
02/25/88
02/25/88
03/01/88
03/08/88
03/14/88
03/14/88
03/14/88
03/22/88

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-405

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-405
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-679
Debate adjourned HJ-972

Read second time HJ-997

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1040

Introduced and read first time

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Banking and Insurance SJ-13
Amended SJ-56

Read second time SJ-57

Read third time SJ-25

Returned SJ-25

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-1546

Ratified R 403

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/14/88

Act No. 376

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



