

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

### H\*3534 (Rat #0403, Act #0376 of 1988) General Bill, By J.D. Bradley, Boan and J.W. McLeod

#### Similar (S 1040)

A Bill to amend Section 38-77-30, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to definitions for purposes of automobile insurance, so as to define "individual private passenger automobile" for these purposes, and to provide that specialized insurers may not cede risks to and does not recoup losses of the Reinsurance Facility and may be excused from the merit rating plan and the classification and territorial plans upon approval of the Commissioner.-amended title

01/14/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-405
01/14/88	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-405
01/27/88	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-679
02/04/88	House	Debate adjourned HJ-972
02/09/88	House	Read second time HJ-997
02/10/88	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1040
02/11/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time
02/11/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance
02/23/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Banking and Insurance SJ-13
02/24/88	Senate	Amended SJ-56
02/24/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-57
02/25/88	Senate	Read third time SJ-25
02/25/88	Senate	Returned SJ-25
03/01/88	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-1546
03/08/88		Ratified R 403
03/14/88		Signed By Governor
03/14/88		Effective date 03/14/88
03/14/88		Act No. 376
03/22/88		Copies available